



One Stop Operator Response to Technical Questions

1. The answers to questions submitted by bidders will be published April 17th. If mailing the proposal they would have to be mailed the 18th or 19th, giving only 1 or 2 days to completed the proposals based on the answers (given the weekend) can the deadline be extended?

NEWDB Response: Questions will be answered upon receipt and posted on the website.

2. Is there a funding amount available?

NEWDB Response: Budgets for the One Stop Operator are included in the bids submitted by each individual bidder.

3. Can we get the number of customers visiting your One-Stops by locations?

4. Is your data tracking system a Geographic Solutions product?

NEWDB Response: No

5. How many current staff do you have for One-Stop Operations?

NEWDB Response: One

6. Who is the current One-Stop Operator?

NEWDB Response: Odle Management Group

7. *What are the current salaries for all staff by position?*

NEWDB Response: \$52,478

8. *What is the current budget for travel including mileage?*

NEWDB Response: \$ 12,240

9. *What is the current budget for phone per person?*

NEWDB Response: \$60 per month

10. *What is the current budget for copies?*

NEWDB Response: \$0

